

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21135/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2024 in WA No. 1004/2023 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati]

B.M. SATYANARAYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 195553/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 23-07-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. S. Sriram, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Saaketh Kasibhatla, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Krishna Kodali, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Brundavan, Adv.
Mr. Dharun Lakshman, Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR (N.P.)
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shristi Kundu, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel for the respondent(s), list the matter again on 30th July, 2026.

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) shall come prepared with instructions, as required *vide* order dated 24.04.2026.

(SHIPRA NARANG)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR